Case No. 12-1122-EL-REN

Vogelbaum, Michael Residence

Section A-D

Question 1: In Section A of the application, the city is listed as Chagrin Falls. In Sections B, C,
and D this city is listed as Geauga. What is the correct city?

Answer 1: Chagrin Falls

Section G.3

Question 1: Digital photographs are unclear, cannot ascertain an accurate count of PV
panels. Please resubmit clearer digital photographs, preferably in color.
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Answer 1:






Section 1.1

Question 1: Question 1: In section 1.1 the projected gross annual generation (MWHh) is listed as
0.15804. PVVWatts (http://pvwatts.nrel.gov/index.php) lists 20,839 kWh or 20.839 MWh as the
annual output for system. What is the correct projected gross annual generation (MWh)?

Answer 1: 20.839 MWh

Section N.1.e

Question 1: Digital photograph is unclear. Please resubmit a clearer digital photograph,
preferably in color, that clearly shows the meter’s serial number.


http://pvwatts.nrel.gov/index.php

Answer 1:
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Astrum Solar and Vogelbaum, Michael



